COUNTY OF ERIE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT

• • MEMORANDUM • •

WILLIAM LARDO, Secretary, ECSD 5 Board of Managers

TO:

FROM:	BETH M. PFALZER, Administrative Coordinator
DATE:	January 16, 2025
SUBJECT:	ECSD 5 Board of Managers – Approval for Enforcement Hearing
The Division	t at your next Board of Managers meeting the attached property owner that has not olation and requires an Enforcement Hearing. of Sewerage Management is recommending an Enforcement Hearing for the attached you have any questions, please contact me at 716-858-6144 or beth.pfalzer@erie.gov.
MOVED BY:	
SECONDED	BY:
APPROVED/	DISAPPROVED:
DATE:	
	William Lardo SECRETARY
Encl.	&I

 $V: \verb|Sewerage Management| I&I \ Program \\| House \ Inspection \ Program \\| BOM template D5. doc$



County of Erie

DANIEL CASTLE, AICP COMMISSIONER DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & PLANNING DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT

JOSEPH FIEGL, P.E., BCEE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

July 26, 2024

7800 TRANSIT RD WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221

Re:

FINAL VIOLATION NOTICE

Erie County Sewer District No. 5, Mini System 13 Property Located at: **6260 GOODRICH RD**

Dear Property Owner:

A recent review of our records indicate that you were advised by letters dated 7/31/2023, 11/28/2023, and 3/8/2024, that the above mentioned property was inspected on 7/31/2023, and the following apparent violation of Section 305 and/or 501 of the "Rules and Regulations for Erie County Sewer Districts" was observed:

DISCONNECT SUMP PUMP FROM THE SANITARY SEWER.

As a result of your failure to comply with these notifications, your name has been referred to the Erie County Sewer District 5 Board of Managers for consideration of holding a hearing to obtain compliance with this request.

This matter is scheduled to be taken up at the next meeting of the Board of Managers meeting. If compliance with this request is not completed by that time, the Board of Managers will consider scheduling a hearing on the matter, the result of which could be fines.

Should you have any questions on this matter, or wish to schedule an inspection, please feel free to contact me at 716-684-1235 during normal business hours.

Very truly yours,

William Strzeszynski (BL)
William Strzeszynski II

Sewer District Manager

cc:

ECSD 1 Board of Managers (M Salah)

The Rules and Regulations for Erie County Sewer Districts can be viewed at www.erie.gov/DSM.